3 2016 to be used to pay the consent judgments in the suit entitled "Steve Brengettsy,

4 et al v. the State of Louisiana, through the Department of Transportation and

5 Development, et al; and to provide for related matters.

6 Be it enacted by the Legislature of Louisiana:

7 Section 1.  The sum of  One Hundred Eighty-Five Thousand and No/100

8 ($185,000.00) Dollars in favor of plaintiff, Steve Brengettsy, is hereby appropriated out of

9 the General Fund of the state of Louisiana for Fiscal Year 2015-2016 to be used to pay the

10 consent judgment in the suit entitled "Steve Brengettsy, et al v. the State of Louisiana,